506837449 08/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884270

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Executi			
ASTI GLOBAL INC., 1	TAIWAN					
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	SKIILEU	SKIILEUX ELECTRICITY INC.				
Street Address:	2F-5, NC	2F-5, NO. 611, SEC. 1, WANSHOU RD., GUISHAN DIST.,				
City:	TAOYUA					
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	333	333				
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1		6551575				
••		16731598				
• •		6891290				
		6903491				
Application Number: 16		6997191				
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA					
Fax Number:		49)391-4699				
		he e-mail address first; if tha				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	• •	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> sa@jcipgroup.com	be sent via US M	<i>all.</i>		
		CIPRNET				
•		-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RE). SEC. 2,			
Address Line 4:	T,	AIPEI, TAIWAN 100404				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TW2511	TW2511			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BELINDA LEE	BELINDA LEE			
SIGNATURE:		/Belinda Lee/	/Belinda Lee/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/26/2021				
Fotal Attachments: 2						
otal Attachments: 2 ource=ASSIGN#page ource=ASSIGN#page						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASTI GLOBAL INC., TAIWAN a corporation having a place of business at 5F, No.447, Sec. 3, Wenxin Rd., Beitun Dist., Taichung City 40667, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Appendix A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Skiileux Electricity Inc., a corporation having a place of 1)business at 2F-5, No. 611, Sec. 1, Wanshou Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor (Conveying Party):

Date: ____AUG. 24 2021

By: CHIEN-SHOU LIAD Typed Name: CHIEN-SHOU LIAO Title: President Company: ASTI GLOBAL INC., TAIWAN

5F, No.447, Sec. 3, Wenxin Rd., Beitun Dist., Taichung City 40667, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Assignee (Receiving Party):

By: <u>CH/EN-SHOU</u> L/AO Typed Name: CHIEN-SHOU LIAO

Date: AUG. 24 2021

Title: President Company: Skiileux Electricity Inc.

2F-5, No. 611, Sec. 1, Wanshou Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

PATENT REEL: 057291 FRAME: 0739

Title	Appi. No.	Attorney Docket No.	Client Docket No.
CHIP MOUNTING STRUCTURE AND CHIP MOUNTING DEVICE	16/551,575	107834-US-PA	108004US
FILM STRUCTURE, CHIP CARRIER ASSEMBLY AND CHIP CARRIER DEVICE	16/731,598	107835-US-PA	108008US
INTERPOSER BOARD HAVING HEATING FUNCTION AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE	16/891,290	112036-US-PA	108014US
INTERPOSER BOARD HAVING HEATING FUNCTION AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE USING THE SAME	16/903,491	112037-US-PA	108015US
MICRO HEATER CHIP, WAFER-LEVEL ELECTRONIC CHIP ASSEMBLY AND CHIP ASSEMBLY STACKING SYSTEM	16/997,191	112038-US-PA	108016US